900236223 10/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/02/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TITTERINGTON'S OLDE ENGLISH BAKE SHOP		04/01/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.C. BRILL COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	1912 Montreal Road	
City:	Tucker	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3888105	BUFFET BITES
Registration Number:	2042320	SCONEWICH
Registration Number:	1950661	TITTERINGTON'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123101659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 626 4557

Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Rosaya

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Baker & Mckenzie LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0445

\$90.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56182996-000028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bales	
Signature:	/mjb/	
Date:	10/16/2012	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Merger of Titteringtons Olde English Bake Shop into H C Brill Company Inc #page1.tif source=Merger of Titteringtons Olde English Bake Shop into H C Brill Company Inc #page2.tif source=Merger of Titteringtons Olde English Bake Shop into H C Brill Company Inc #page3.tif source=Merger of Titteringtons Olde English Bake Shop into H C Brill Company Inc #page4.tif source=Merger of Titteringtons Olde English Bake Shop into H C Brill Company Inc #page5.tif source=Merger of Titteringtons Olde English Bake Shop into H C Brill Company Inc #page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0446



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TITTERINGTON'S OLDE ENGLISH BAKE SHOP, LTD.", A
MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "H.C. BRILL COMPANY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"H.C. BRILL COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 12:23
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2045577 8100M

100342677

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7906537

DATE: 04-01-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0447

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TITTERINGTON'S OLDE ENGLISH BAKE SHOP, LTD.

WITH AND INTO

H.C. BRILL COMPANY, INC.

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the corporations constituent to this merger are H.C. Brill Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Titterington's Olde English Bake Shop Ltd., a Massachusetts corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is H.C. Brill Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of H.C. Brill Company, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 5:00 p.m., Eastern Daylight Saving time, on April 2, 2010.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is c/o Baker & McKenzie LLP, 1114 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any shareholder of the constituent corporations.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:22 PM 04/01/2010 FILED 12:23 PM 04/01/2010 SRV 100342677 - 2045577 FILE

NYCDMS/1151900.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31st day of March, 2010.

H.C. BRILL COMPANY, INC.

Name: James C. Colihan

Title: Secretary

Delaware

PAGE 1

Ush Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

04-25-10P03:35 RCVD

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TITTERINGTON'S OLDE ENGLISH BAKE SHOP, LTD.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "H.C. BRILL COMPANY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "H.C. BRILL COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

> State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed and approved on this day of 10 20 In this office of this Division and hereby issued This Certificate thereof.

Examiné

Kathy Berg Division Director

2045577 8100M

100409359

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT TCATION: 7946375

DATE: 04-21-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0450

Amount Pald: Receipt Number: 3191554 \$1,056.00

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TITTERINGTON'S OLDE ENGLISH BAKE SHOP, LTD.

WITH AND INTO

H.C. BRILL COMPANY, INC.

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name of the corporations constituent to this merger are H.C. Brill Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Titterington's Olde English Bake Shop Ltd., a Massachusetts corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is H.C. Brill Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of H.C. Brill Company, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 5:00 p.m., Eastern Daylight Saving time, on April 2, 2010.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is c/o Baker & McKenzie LLP, 1114 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any shareholder of the constituent corporations.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:22 PM 04/01/2010 FILED 12:23 PM 04/01/2010 SRV 100342677 - 2045577 FILE IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31st day of March, 2010.

H.C. BRILL COMPANY, INC.

Name: James C. Colihan

Title: Secretary

NYCDMS/1151900.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 10/16/2012